



NOTICE OF AWARD

May 14, 2020

JUANITO L. DE GUZMAN

Owner

JL DE GUZMAN ENTERPRISES

Salay, Mangaldan, Pangasinan

Dear Sir:

This is to inform you that the Purchase of Engineering Supplies per BAC Resolution No. EC-NP-032A s, (5) 2020 through the use of Alternative Mode of Procurement, specifically **Emergency Cases** is hereby awarded to you at a Contract Price equivalent to **Three Hundred Ninety-Seven Thousand Three Hundred Ninety-Three Pesos Eighteen Centavos (₱ 397,393.18)**.

| ITEM NO. | ITEM & DESCRIPTION | QTY. | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE |
|----------|--|------|--------|------------|-------------|
| 1 | BAR, deformed ordinary, 6m, #10 | 5 | PIECE | 195.00 | 975.00 |
| 2 | BODY FILLER WITH HARDENER, white | 2 | LITER | 300.00 | 600.00 |
| 3 | COLOR, latex, hansa yellow | 5 | QUART | 56.00 | 280.00 |
| 4 | COLOR, latex, raw sienna | 1 | QUART | 44.16 | 44.16 |
| 5 | COLOR, tinting, toluidine red | 5 | LITER | 150.00 | 750.00 |
| 6 | ENAMEL, flatwall, white | 5 | GALLON | 714.00 | 3,570.00 |
| 7 | ENAMEL, quick dry, white | 10 | GALLON | 861.00 | 8,610.00 |
| 8 | LATEX, flat, white | 10 | GALLON | 707.00 | 7,070.00 |
| 9 | LATEX, gloss, white | 20 | GALLON | 849.00 | 16,980.00 |
| 10 | NEUTRALIZER, paint | 1 | GALLON | 606.00 | 606.00 |
| 11 | PAINT BRUSH, pure bristle, 2" | 6 | PIECE | 70.00 | 420.00 |
| 12 | PAINT ROLLER with handle, with mini cotton/polyester stripes, 7" | 2 | PIECE | 127.00 | 254.00 |
| 13 | PAINT TRAY, HD plastic, 9" | 2 | PIECE | 93.00 | 186.00 |
| 14 | PUTTY KNIFE, without handle, HD | 3 | PAIRS | 76.00 | 228.00 |
| 15 | PUTTY, galzing, white | 5 | GALLON | 1,050.00 | 5,250.00 |
| 16 | RAGS, cloth, 2 ply, round stupa, at least 6" diameter | 3 | KILO | 96.00 | 288.00 |
| 17 | SAND PAPER, grit 100, wet and dry, HD, 9x11" | 50 | PIECE | 47.00 | 2,350.00 |
| 18 | THINNER, paint | 5 | GALLON | 418.00 | 2,090.00 |
| 19 | PIPE, PVC orange, sanitary, series 1000, 2"x3m | 11 | PIECE | 311.00 | 3,421.00 |
| 20 | SOLVENT CEMENT, 400cc | 5 | CAN | 423.00 | 2,115.00 |
| 21 | VALVE, gate, forged brass, Sch-40, female NPT threads, 1" | 4 | PIECE | 775.00 | 3,100.00 |
| 22 | RIVETS, blind, aluminum, 5/32 x 1/2" | 1265 | PIECE | 1.95 | 2,466.75 |
| 23 | SILICON SEALANT, clear, construction grade, 100% silicon, 300ml | 20 | TUBE | 200.00 | 4,000.00 |
| 24 | DRILL BIT, mason, 1/4" | 1 | PIECE | 223.00 | 223.00 |
| 25 | METAL FURRING, 3/4x2" x 16ft | 5 | PIECE | 174.00 | 870.00 |
| 26 | NAIL, commom wire, 1" | 5 | KILO | 65.00 | 325.00 |
| 27 | NAIL, commom wire, 2" | 5 | KILO | 134.00 | 670.00 |
| 28 | NAIL, common wire, 3" | 5 | KILO | 134.00 | 670.00 |
| 29 | FICEM BOARD, 4" x 8" | 2 | PIECE | 455.00 | 910.00 |

| | | | | | |
|----|--|------|-------------|-----------|-----------|
| | PIECE | 3.50 | 8,157.50 | | |
| 35 | CONTACT FLOURESCENT LAMP, 15W, 2U. daylight, 220V | 7 | PIECE | 125.00 | 875.00 |
| 36 | JUNCTION BOX, surface type, PVC octagonal orange, | 15 | PIECE | 53.00 | 795.00 |
| 37 | OUTLET, convenience, universal, 250V, 10A | 24 | PIECE | 135.00 | 3,240.00 |
| 38 | ELBOW, polypropylene (PPR), PN20, 1/2" | 12 | PIECE | 27.00 | 324.00 |
| 39 | PIPE, PVC orange, electrical conduit, 2.2mm thick, 1/2"x10 | 30 | PIECE | 119.00 | 3,570.00 |
| 40 | PIPE, PVC orange, electrical conduit, 2.3mm thick, 3/4"x10 | 6 | PIECE | 163.00 | 978.00 |
| 41 | PIPE, PVC orange, electrical conduit, 2.4mm thick, 1"x10 | 10 | PIECE | 149.00 | 1,490.00 |
| 42 | PLATE COVER, standard size and material, with screws, two-gang | 12 | PIECE | 111.00 | 1,332.00 |
| 43 | PLATE COVER, standard size and material, with screws, One-gang | 18 | PIECE | 111.00 | 1,998.00 |
| 44 | RECEPTACLE, ceiling, made of standard material, 4-1/4 | 7 | PIECE | 50.00 | 350.00 |
| 45 | SWITCH, one way module, 15A, 250V | 3 | PIECE | 133.00 | 399.00 |
| 46 | SWITCH, single with plate cover, 250V, 15A | 12 | SET | 157.00 | 1,884.00 |
| 47 | TAPE, elcetrical, vinyl, 0.16mmX19mmX16mm | 6 | PIECE | 50.00 | 300.00 |
| 48 | UTILITY BOX, surface type, PVC | 35 | PIECE | 37.00 | 1,295.00 |
| 49 | WIRE, stranded copper, THHN/THWN, #12, 150m | 1 | ROLL | 6,169.00 | 6,169.00 |
| 50 | WIRE, stranded copper, THHN/THWN, #14, 150m | 1 | ROLL | 4,419.00 | 4,419.00 |
| 51 | WIRE, stranded copper, THHN/THWN, #8, 150m | 1 | PIECE | 10,179.00 | 10,179.00 |
| 52 | CARRYING, channel 6ft | 2 | PIECE | 210.00 | 420.00 |
| 53 | WALL, angle 10ft. | 33 | PIECE | 71.00 | 2,343.00 |
| 54 | FURRING, clip | 4 | PIECE | 9.00 | 36.00 |
| 55 | SCREW, self drilling flat head | 107 | PIECE | 2.37 | 253.59 |
| 56 | BIT, drill (metal) 1/8" | 5 | PIECE | 60.00 | 300.00 |
| 57 | METAL, stud 75mmX3mts. | 50 | PIECE | 199.00 | 9,950.00 |
| 58 | U-TRACK, 75mmX3mts. | 40 | PIECE | 160.00 | 6,400.00 |
| 59 | GYP SUM, board 12mm x 1.22m x 2.44m | 43 | PIECE | 605.00 | 26,015.00 |
| 60 | BOND, plaster mixture | 17 | PIECE | 666.00 | 11,322.00 |
| 61 | TOXSCREW 1/4" | 232 | PIECE | 6.00 | 1,392.00 |
| 62 | PAINT, chemical liquid epoxy floor finish | 10 | PIECE | 3,011.00 | 30,110.00 |
| 63 | COAT, skim | 10 | PIECE | 607.00 | 6,070.00 |
| 64 | TAPE, mesh | 2 | PIECE | 249.00 | 498.00 |
| 65 | ADAPTER, 15mm diameter | 50 | PIECE | 15.00 | 750.00 |
| 66 | SINK, labaratory deep with footswitch | 2 | PIECE | 25,000.00 | 50,000.00 |
| 67 | SINK, stainless with gooseneck faucet | 2 | PIECE | 1,500.00 | 3,000.00 |
| 68 | LED, flourescent 2 x 36watts with illuminaire | 8 | PIECE | 2,900.00 | 23,200.00 |
| 69 | NAIL, finishing, 2" | 1 | KILO | 101.00 | 101.00 |
| 70 | NAIL, finishing, 3" | 1 | KILO | 104.00 | 104.00 |
| 71 | PLYWOOD, marine, 1/2" | 4 | PIECE | 960.00 | 3,840.00 |
| 72 | PLYWOOD, marine, 1/4" | 20 | PIECE | 517.00 | 10,340.00 |
| 73 | PLYWOOD, marine, 3/4" | 12 | PIECE | 1,697.00 | 20,364.00 |
| 74 | WOOD GLUE, fast holdfing for any wood type | 2 | GALLON | 843.00 | 1,686.00 |
| 75 | CEMENT, portland | 39 | BAG | 255.00 | 9,945.00 |
| 76 | CONCRETE HOLLOW BLOCKS, ordinary, 4" | 20 | PIECE | 17.00 | 340.00 |
| 77 | HARDWARE CLOTH, 1/8" | 2 | UNIT | 86.09 | 172.18 |
| 78 | GROUT, tile, regular, molds and mildew resistant, 2kg | 2 | BAG | 91.00 | 182.00 |
| 79 | SAND, washed | 5 | CUBIC METER | 888.00 | 4,440.00 |
| 80 | TILE ADHESIVE, heavy duty, gray, 25kg | 1 | BAG | 556.00 | 556.00 |
| 81 | WIRE, GI tie #16 | 2 | KILO | 113.00 | 226.00 |

| | | | | |
|--------------------|----|-------|----------|---------------------|
| | 2 | PIECE | 888.00 | 1,776.00 |
| | 6 | PIECE | 2,330.00 | 13,980.00 |
| | 8 | SET | 555.00 | 4,440.00 |
| | 10 | PIECE | 361.00 | 3,610.00 |
| GRAND TOTAL | | | | ₱ 397,393.18 |

You are therefore required to deliver the above items within the period stated in the Request for Quotation You have submitted, Failure to comply shall constitute a sufficient ground for **cancellation of this award.**

Approved By:


JOSEPH ROLAND O. MEJIA, MD, FPSMS, MBAH, MPA, DHSM, DCDM, CESE
 Medical Center Chief II

Conforme:

Laila Sun
 (Name of Representative of Bidder)


 (Authorized Signature)

05/14/2020
 (Date)